
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY HORTICULTURE 
DIVISION NO:V: DC-1, SECTOR-10, ROHIN 

CORRIGENDUM 15(01 to 10)/DD (H)-V/2019-20  

NOTICE INVITING TENDER NO: 15(01 to 10)/DD (H)-V/2019-20 Online item rate tender were invited 

through e-tendering mode by Dy. Director (Hort.) V, DDA, DC-1, Sector-10 Rohini on behalf of Delhi 

Development Authority and fixed the last date of submission of tender on 07.10.2019 Technical bid 

opening on 11.10.2019 financial bid of opening 19.10.2019. Due to the  non availability of Internet  The 

Technical  bid of opening has been extended on dated 14.10.2019 instead of 10.10.2019 

सूचना आमंत्रण ननविदा संख्या: 15 (01 से 10) / डीडी (एच) -V / 2019-20 ऑनऱाइन आइटम दर ननविदा को ई-
टेंडररगं मोड के माध्यम से आमंत्रत्रत ककया गया था। ददल्ऱी विकास प्राधधकरण की ओर से ननदेशक (होटट।) िी , 

डीडीए, डीसी -1, सेक्टर -10 रोदहणी और 07.10.2019 को ननविदा जमा करने की अंनतम नतधथ ननधाटररत की गई। 
11.10.2019 को तकनीकी बोऱी खोऱने की वित्तीय बोऱी 19.10.2019 को खोऱने की । इंटरनेट की अनुऩऱब्धता के 
कारण उद्घाटन की तकनीकी बोऱी ददनांक 10.10.2019 के बजाय ददनांक 14.10.2019 को बढा दी गई है 

 S.d./-  

Dy. Director (Hort) V 
DDA 

No: F1 (1) HORT-V/ACCT/2019-20/DDA /         Date:- 

Copy  to: 

1. Dir.(Hort) North.DDA  

2. Dir. (system) copy has already been sent by E-mail. 

3. Sect. DDA Cont. association E-18, Vikas Kutir, New Delhi. 

4. Dy. Director(Hort) 1 to 4 and 6 to 10. DDA. 

5. Delhi Cont. Building Ass.(Regd) 1584 Gali Aray Samal, Bazar Sita Ram Delhi. 

6. CPWD Cont.Ass.’Y’ shape building New Delhi. 

7. DDA Cont. Welfare Ass.(Regd) 306 Masjid Moth, South Ext. Part-II, Delhi 110049 

8. Trans Yamuna DDA cont. Asso. (Regd) 11-12, Vir sarkar market (Budh Bazar), Ghandi 

 Nagar,Delhi 110031 

9.  Delhi Cont. Building Ass.(Regd) 5503, Prem Raj Bhawan, New chandrawal, Bhim singh  

  road. Delhi 110007 

10. All Asstt.Director Hort.-5/DDA. 

11. A.A.O. Hort.-5/DDA 

12. A.O/C.A.U. (Rohini)DDA. 

13. Cashier C.A.U. Rohini DDA to display notice board. 

14. Head clerk Hort.-5/DDA. 

15. N.I.T. copy.   
 S.d. 

                    DY. DIRECTOR (HORT) .V 
                                                                      D.D.A 


